Vision and allow for more market-driven development. The following is the brief description 
of each zone:

SF-15 - SINGLE FAMILY-15 DISTRICT: This District will provide for development of single 

family detached dwelling units on a minimum lot size of fifteen thousand (15,000) square 
feet. Other uses, such as religious and educational facilities, parks, and open spaces will be 
provided for to maintain a balanced, orderly, convenient, and attractive residential area

DTO - DOWNTown OFFICE DISTRICT: This District is established to maintain existing and